STATE OF ILLINOIS	)	
COUNTY OF CHAMPAIGN	)	SS
VILLAGE OF OGDEN	)	

I, the undersigned, Clerk of said Village of Ogden, Illinois, do hereby certify that the attached is a full, true, and correct copy of an Ordinance passed by the President and Board of Trustees of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, by the affirmative (yea) votes of a majority of the Corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden and that said vote has been entered upon the legislative records of said corporate authorities.

Beth Davis
Village Clerk

(VILLAGE SEAL)

## ORDINANCE NO. 5-7-09-C

## AN ORDINANCE DEFINING PENALTIES AND PROCEDURE TO BE FOLLOWED UPON ISSUANCE OF CITATIONS FOR CERTAIN VIOLATIONS OF VILLAGE ORDINANCES

## BE IT ORDAINED BY THE PRESIDENT AND BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF OGDEN, ILLINOIS, as follows:

Hereafter ordinances of the Village that define the violation thereof as a Class A, B, or C offense shall be subject to fines as follows:

For Class A offenses the fines shall be \$200.00

For Class B offenses the fines shall be \$100.00

For Class C offenses the fines shall be \$50.00

Citations for offenses for which a fine is imposed shall allow the accused ten (10) days to pay the fine at the office of the Village Clerk, Ogden, Illinois, or the accused may appeal the citation to the Board of Trustees for which appeal forms and instructions may be obtained from the Village Clerk. If the appeal is rejected by the Board of Trustees, then the fine must be paid within ten (10) days thereafter. If the fine is not paid within ten (10) days after issuance of the citation, or within ten (10) days after rejection of an appeal to the Board of Trustees, then complaint may be filed by the Village with the Circuit Court in Champaign County, Illinois.

This Ordinance shall be published in pamphlet form and shall be in full force and effect after its passage, approval and publication as provided by law.

PRESENTED, PASSED AND ADOPTED by the affirmative vote, the Ayes and Nays being called, of a majority of the corporate authorities of the Village of Ogden, Illinois, now holding office, said vote being entered upon the legislative records at a meeting of said corporate authorities on this 7th day of May, 2009, as follows:

	Trustee Newsom, Trustee Esposito, Trustee Bruce Trustee Vickers, Trustee Alsip, Trustee Redenbaugh					
NAYS _						
ABSEN	VT					
ABSTA	AIN					
		APPRO	OVED: _	Jack Reidner Village President	_	
ATTEST:						
Beth D Village	avis Clerk					
(VILLA	AGE SEAL)					